
Grievance Handling Team 

In accordance with PP Rule- 48(1) 

PAKISTAN STATE OIL COMPANY LIMITED 
S. 

No. 
Name and 

Designation 
Position  in the 

Committee 
Mailing 
Address Tele No. Fax No. Email Address 

1 

Brig. (R) Ghulam  
Hussain  Ghumman  
GM (Admin &Security & 
Services) 

Chairman 

PSO House 
Khayaban-E- 
Iqbal Clifton 

Karachi 

(021) 99207715 (021) 99207729 G.H.Ghumman@psopk.com 

2 
Iqtidar Mustafa Siddiqui 
GM (Health, Safety & 
Environment) 

Member -As Above- (021) 35636449 (021) 35636448 Iqtidar.m.Siddiqui@psopk.com 

3 
Qasim Zaheer 
GM (Lubricant 
Chemical/Manufacturing)  

Member -As Above- (021) 99207636 (021) 99203839 Qasim.zaheer@psopk.com 

4 Muhammad Ali Ashraf 
DGM (Internal Audit) Member -As Above- (021) 99204817 (021) 99206848 Ali.ashraf@psopk.com 

5 Syed Sajjad 
DGM (Legal- Corporate) Member -As Above- (021) 99203745 (021) 99203745 Syed.sajjad@psopk.com 

6 Syed Nehal Askari 
DGM (Quality Assurance) Secretary -As Above- (021) 99207633 (021) 99203791 Nehal.askari@psopk.com 
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